

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650605</b>
Name	<b>Silver Celebration</b>
Contents	Honu Sauvignon Blanc 75cl England Preserves Blackcurrant Blighty Jam 200g England Preserves London Marmalade 205g Mr Filbert's Simply Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 100g Linden Lady 12 Chocolate Selection with Coffee Beans, White Snowflake, & Silver Sprinkles 12 Box Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate & Orange Florentines 100g Popcorn Shed Cookies & Cream Popcorn 80g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Mature Cheddar 120g Savoursmiths Desert Salt and Vinegar Potato Crisps 150g Miller's Baker & Barista French Spiced Caramel 120g Ca' Bolani Merlot 75cl Waitrose San Leo Prosecco 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Honu Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	New Zealand
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	England Preserves Blackcurrant Blighty Jam 200g
Ingredients	Blackcurrants 58.8% Sugar 41.1% Gelling agent: fruit pectin .38%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts Tree Nuts Sesame Egg Cereals containing Gluten Mustard
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Refrigerate once open and use within four weeks

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1161 / 274
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.01
Carbohydrate	66.4
Of which sugars	64.7
Fibre	
Protein	0.5
Salt	0.11

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Simply Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 100g
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 98% ( <b>PEANUTS</b> 58%, <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 25%, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 17%), sea salt 1.95%, Rapeseed oil,

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2536 / 612
Fat	49.9
Of which saturated	5.9
Carbohydrate	12.7
Of which sugars	5.5
Fibre	6.8
Protein	24.7
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Dark Chocolate & Orange Florentines 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, Dark Chocolate (24%) (Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Candied Oranges Cubes (16%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidifier: Citric Acid), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raisins, Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Honey. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 62% minimum. May contain traces of other NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods Ltd., UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2042 / 486
Fat	24.1
Of which saturated	12.4
Carbohydrate	61.7
Of which sugars	57.7
Fibre	4.5
Protein	3.8
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popcorn Shed Cookies & Cream White Chocolate Popcorn with Cookie Crumb Pieces 80g
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, White Chocolate (28%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Cookie Crumb (10%) (contains: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Powder (4.6%), <b>WHEAT</b> Starch ( <b>GLUTEN</b> ), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifiers ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Butter (contains <b>MILK</b> ), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made, Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	420 / 101
Fat	4.1
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	14.5
Of which sugars	9.3
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.1



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Desert Salt and Vinegar Potato Crisps 150g
Ingredients	Potato, Desert Salt & Vinegar Flavour (Rice flour, Oryx Desert salt, spirit vinegar powder, natural flavouring, sugar, acid (citric acid E330), medium chain triglycerides, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), Sunflower Oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Mustard Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1988 / 475
Fat	27
Of which saturated	2.3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	1.6
Fibre	4.1
Protein	5.9
Salt	3.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> ), Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	England Preserves London Marmalade 205g
Ingredients	Sugar 55% Seville Oranges 40% Fruit Pectin 5%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Mustard
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Serves as a sweet spread.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1161 / 274
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	66.4
Of which sugars	64.7
Fibre	
Protein	0.5
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Mature Cheddar 120g
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>GLUTEN</b> , <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) (22.3%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Grana Padano ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>MUSTARD</b> Powder, Salt, Dijon <b>MUSTARD</b> , White Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd., Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Store in airtight container when opened

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	440 / 105
Fat	5
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	11.9
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	3.3
Protein	1.8
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Ca Bolani Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	Merlot red wine, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	TENUTA CA' BOLANI Società Agricola a responsabilità limitata (Socio Unico) - Zonin1821 Group, Via Ca' Bolani, 2, , Cervignano del Friuli (UD), Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy, 33052
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	335 / 80
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	14.5
Of which sugars	5
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0



Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Miller's Baker & Barista French Spiced Caramel 120g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> 31%, Salt), Soft Brown Sugar, Dark muscovado sugar, Rice flour, Caramel syrup 2%, Sugar, Ground cinnamon 0.4%, Disodium diphosphate, Sodium hydrogen carbonate, Natural flavouring, Ground black pepper 0.1%, Sea Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2125 / 507
Fat	26
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	66
Of which sugars	20
Fibre	0
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.76

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 12 Chocolate Selection with Coffee Beans, White Snowflake, & Silver Sprinkles 12 Box
Ingredients	Plain chocolate min. Cocoa solids 70%. <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. White chocolate min. Cocoa solids 28%, <b>MILK</b> solids 22%. Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, fat reduced cocoa powder, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla. Fudge: Sugar, fondant (glucose, sugar, water), glucose syrup, condensed <b>MILK</b> , butter ( <b>MILK</b> ). Praline: <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, puffed rice (rice, sugar, salt, <b>BARLEY</b> malt flavouring). Coffee. White truffle: fresh cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, inverted sugar syrup, rice starch, concentrated grape juice, Marc de champagne (2.8%), Ben hur: <b>WALNUTS (NUTS)</b> . Decoration: Sugar, corn starch, cocoa powder, maltodextrin. Stabilisers: E414. Glazing agent: E903. Anti-caking agent: E555. Colours: E171. For allergens please see ingredients in BOLD MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2058.9 / 490.7
Fat	22.9
Of which saturated	8.5
Carbohydrate	62.5
Of which sugars	49.7
Fibre	0
Protein	4.2
Salt	0.13

Alcoholic Strength	2.8
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No